
Table 40. Tuberculosis Cases and Percentages by Directly Observed Therapy (DOT): Report
ing Areas, 20031 

Cases with Cases with Information on Percentage of Cases by 

Reporting Area 
Total 

Cases 

Initial Drug 
Regimen 

Prescribed2 No. (%) 

Directly Observed Therapy Directly Observed Therapy3 

DOT Only 
Both DOT and 

Self-Administered 

United States 14,840 14,382 14,155 (98.4) (56.6) (28.4) 
Alabama 
Alaska 
Arizona 
Arkansas 
California 
Colorado 
Connecticut 
Delaware 
District of Columbia 
Florida 
Georgia 
Hawaii 
Idaho 
Illinois 
Indiana 
Iowa 
Kansas 
Kentucky 
Louisiana 
Maine 
Maryland 
Massachusetts 
Michigan 
Minnesota 
Mississippi 
Missouri 
Montana 
Nebraska 
Nevada 
New Hampshire 
New Jersey 
New Mexico 
New York State4 

New York City 
North Carolina 
North Dakota 
Ohio 
Oklahoma 
Oregon 
Pennsylvania 
Rhode Island 
South Carolina 
South Dakota 
Tennessee 
Texas 
Utah 
Vermont 
Virginia 
Washington 
West Virginia 
Wisconsin 
Wyoming 

258 
57 

295 
128 

3,220 
111 
111 
32 
79 

1,041 
532 
116 
13 

632 
143 

40 
75 

138 
256 

24 
269 
261 
243 
214 
131 
130 

7 
28 

106 
15 

495 
49 

340 
1,131 

374 
6 

229 
163 
106 
336 

46 
254 

20 
286 

1,580 
39 

8 
332 
250 

21 
66 

4 

253 
55 

283 
125 

3,140 
110 
107 

30 
79 

1,005 
516 
113 
13 

608 
139 

38 
70 

132 
244 

23 
263 
256 
231 
212 
126 
123 

7 
27 

101 
14 

485 
47 

332 
1,092 

364 
5 

217 
155 
103 
323 

45 
248 

19 
272 

1,524 
37 
8 

326 
249 

21 
63 

4 

252 
55 

263 
125 

3,084 
110 
107 
30 
79 

1,002 
494 
112 
12 

607 
139 

38 
69 

132 
244 

23 
263 
255 
228 
210 
126 
122 

7 
27 

101 
14 

479 
47 

332 
1,090 

361 
5 

216 
155 
101 
313 

44 
247 
19 

269 
1,439 

37 
8 

326 
249 

21 
63 

4 

(99.6) 
(100.0) 

(92.9) 
(100.0) 

(98.2) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 

(99.7) 
(95.7) 
(99.1) 
(92.3) 
(99.8) 

(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(98.6) 

(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(99.6) 
(98.7) 
(99.1) 

(100.0) 
(99.2) 

(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 

(98.8) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(99.8) 
(99.2) 

(100.0) 
(99.5) 

(100.0) 
(98.1) 
(96.9) 
(97.8) 
(99.6) 

(100.0) 
(98.9) 
(94.4) 

(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 
(100.0) 

(22.2) 
(96.4) 
(79.5) 
(36.8) 
(60.8) 
(87.3) 
(11.2) 
(56.7) 
(35.4) 
(52.5) 
(77.9) 
(7.1) 

(58.3) 
(54.2) 
(71.9) 
(65.8) 
(92.8) 
(54.5) 
(84.0) 

(100.0) 
(95.4) 
(39.6) 
(21.5) 
(82.4) 
(65.1) 
(42.6) 

(100.0) 
(59.3) 
(85.1) 
(64.3) 
(25.7) 
(80.9) 
(22.6) 
(0.2) 

(88.9) 
(60.0) 
(66.7) 
(99.4) 
(71.3) 
(66.1) 
(40.9) 
(90.3) 
(73.7) 
(53.5) 
(69.6) 
(91.9) 
(12.5) 
(78.5) 
(70.3) 
(61.9) 
(36.5) 
(25.0) 

(77.4) 
(1.8) 
(8.7) 

(28.8) 
(19.6) 
(3.6) 

(58.9) 
(36.7) 
(7.6) 

(41.1) 
(18.4) 
(71.4) 
(33.3) 
(21.1) 
(23.7) 
(28.9) 
(4.3) 

(35.6) 
(9.0) 
(0.0) 
(1.5) 

(29.4) 
(36.8) 
(11.4) 
(30.2) 
(43.4) 
(0.0) 
(3.7) 
(5.9) 

(21.4) 
(38.4) 
(17.0) 
(70.5) 
(67.5) 
(10.0) 
(0.0) 

(14.8) 
(0.0) 

(25.7) 
(14.1) 
(59.1) 
(6.9) 
(5.3) 

(45.4) 
(26.5) 
(8.1) 

(37.5) 
(8.0) 

(19.3) 
(9.5) 

(33.3) 
(0.0) 

American Samoa5 ... ... ... ... ... ... 
Fed. States of Micronesia5     ... ... ... ... ... ... 
Guam5 

Marshall Islands5 
61 
... 

60 
... 

58 
... 

(96.7) 
... 

(1.7) 
... 

(96.6) 
... 

N. Mariana Islands5 

Puerto Rico5 

Republic of Palau5 

U.S. Virgin Islands5

45 
115 

9 
     ... 

45 
104 

9 
... 

45 
100 

9 
... 

(100.0) 
(96.2) 

(100.0) 
... 

(100.0) 
(56.0) 
(0.0) 

... 

(0.0) 
(0.0) 

(77.8) 
... 

1Most recent year for which data are available.

2Includes persons alive at diagnosis with an initial drug regimen of one or more drugs prescribed.

3Percentage for U.S. based on 52 reporting areas (50 states, New York City, and the District of Columbia). Percentages shown only for

reporting areas with information reported for >75% of cases.

4Excludes New York City.

5Not included in U.S. totals.

Note: Ellipses indicate data not available.
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